

## **LANE COUNTY FEES**

Fees are listed by service area, not necessairly by departments. Fee's listed are not inclusive of all fees.

Sections where information can be found on the fees in both Lane Manual and the Internet are listed under each service section.

A&T Assessment & Taxation Department

DA District Attorney's Office

D&R Deeds and Records Division of Management Services

GIS Transportation Planning Division of Public Works

HHS Health and Human Services Department
LMD Land Management Division of Public Works

LEC Lane Events Center

LL Law Library Fees Division of District Attorney's Office

PARK Lane County Parks Division of Public Works

PS Public Safety Department

WASTE Lane County Waste Management Division of Public Works

YS Youth Services Department

	Fee Description	Fee Amount
A&T	Assessment and Taxation Fees	
A&T	Computation of the Deferred Tax Liability	\$100.00 each
A&T	Asessment Roll Data on Microfishe/Microfilm	\$2.50 per sheet
A&T	Assessment Roll Data on CD	\$10.00 per year
A&T	Tax Statements on CD	\$10.00 per year
A&T	Maps - all quantities	\$5.00 each
A&T	Maps - Full set of Tiff or PDF Images on CD	\$50.00 per set
A&T	Miscellaneous Products - Plat/Subdivision Book	\$2.50 per page
A&T	Miscellaneous Products - Donation Land Claim Book	\$2.50 per page
	Appraisal Cards, Description Cards and Account	
A&T	Information Retrieval - Appraisal Cards	\$2.00 each
A&T	- Description Cards	\$2.00 each
A&T	- Computer Printout of Account	\$0.25 per page
	Research, Custom Reports and Analysis	
A&T	GIS/Cadastral Specialist	\$75.00 per hour
A&T	GIS/Cadastral Technician	\$65.00 per hour
A&T	Property Appraiser 3	\$80.00 per hour
A&T	Sales Data Analyst	\$85.00 per hour
	Senior Accounting Clerk	\$60.00 per hour
A&T	Senior Office Assistant	\$60.00 per hour
	Office Assistant 2/Accounting Clerk 2	\$55.00 per hour
A&T	CDs (when used with research and an hour min. of above rate)	\$1.00 each
A&T	Payment - If a party requests a billing, minimum amt	\$5.00 per bill
	Postage	actual cost
	Copies of Payment Checks (when used with research and an hr min of rate above)	\$10.00 each
	Returned Check Fees - per check	\$15.00 each
	Manufacture Structure Fees - convert to Real Prop	\$55.00
	Farm Deferral Reapplication Fee	\$1 per \$1,000 of real market value with a min. fee of \$10 and a max. fee of \$250
	Property Tax Exemption for Special Org's - late filing	The greater of \$200 or one tenth of 1% of the real market value of the property
	Veteran's Exemption - late filing	\$10.00 each
	RLID Extracts - quarterly	\$450.00 per year
A&T	RLID Extracts - one time	\$115.00 each
	See Lane Manual 60.845 for details charged by Assessment and Taxation or vis	sit www.lanecounty.org/Departments/AssessmentandTaxation/pages/default.aspx
DA	District Attorney Fees	
	Discovery Fees	various

DA	Photocopies	\$0.30 per page
DA	Color Photocopies	\$2.00 per page
DA	CDs or DVDS	\$25.00 each
DA	Initial File Access Fee	\$13.00 for each file
DA	Photos Printed (8.5"x11")	\$2.50 per printed photo
DA	Audio Tapes	\$16.00 per tape
DA	Contact the District Attorney's Office for Fees	
	Contact the District Attorney's Office for Fees a	The Related Information (341) 662-4261
D&R	Deeds & Records Division Fees	
D&R	Housing & Community Services Dept Fee per Recorded document	\$15.00 per collection
D&R	Implementation and Collection Fee for non Clerk collected fees pertaining to ORS 205.323	\$1.00 per collection
D&R	Marriage License Waiting Waiver Fee	\$4.00
D&R	Certified Copy of Marriage License	\$7.75
D&R	Decorative Marriage Certificate	\$1.00
D&R	District Boundary Changes	Varies - See Lane Manual 60.812 (4) for specific fees
D&R	Recording Fee per page	\$5.00
D&R	Documents with multiple releases, assignments, satisfactions, or tax-deferred liens for each document referenced after the first	\$5.00
	Documents with multiple transactions (titles), including liens for each multiple transaction (title)	
D&R	after the first	\$5.00
D&R	Remonumentation Fee	\$10.00
D&R	A&T/Olis Processing Fee per certain documents only	\$11.00
D&R	Non-standard Recording fee	\$20.00
D&R	Certification of documents per document	\$3.75
D&R	Research fee per document	\$3.75
D&R	Copies	.25 per copy
D&R	Filing Fee per document not required to be D&Rorded	\$5.00
D&R	Notice of Location (mining document)- per page	\$5.00
D&R	Affidavit of Labor (mining document)-per page	\$5.00
D&R	Each additional mining claim included in a doc	\$5.00
D&R	Issuance of Certificate of Ownership (mining doc) per doc	\$12.50
D&R	Approval of the Board of County Commer	\$5.00
D&R	Partitions & Subdivision Plats per lot	
D&R	Marriage License Fee (Total \$60.00)	\$25.00
D&R	Domestic Violence Fund Fee-per license or registration	\$25.00
D&R	Marriage or Domestic Partnership Mediation Fund Fee-per license or registration	\$10.00
D&R	Domestic Partnership Fee-per registration	\$25.00
GIS	See Lane Manual 60.812 for details on fees charged by the County Clerk or vis  Geographic Information Systems (GIS) products and services	it www.lanecounty.org/Departments/MS/CountyClerk/Pages/default.aspx
GIS	Copies	\$0.25 per page
GIS	Printing Charges: 8.5 X 11	\$2.00 plus customization fee
GIS	11 X 17	\$4.00 plus customization fee
GIS	17 X 22	\$8.00 plus customization fee
GIS	22 X 34	\$16.00 plus customization fee
GIS	34 X 44	\$32.00 plus customization fee
GIS	Other sizes	\$3.25 per linear foot plus customization fee
GIS	Customization Fee (1 hour minimum)	Hourly rate of GIS staff assigned plus overhead
GIS	Products: LiDAR Contours (for available areas)	\$200.00 plus customization fee
GIS	Standard Map Packages	\$5.00 per map
GIS	Subscription Services - Individual	\$25.00 per month or \$250.00 per year
GIS	Subscription Services - Two or More Licenses	\$50.00 per month or \$500.00 per year
GIS	2008 Lane County Road Atlas	\$35.00
GIS	Lane County Bicycle Map	\$3.00
GIS	Lane County Road and D&Rreation Map	\$2.00
GIS	Tax Lot GIS Data	\$100.00
GIS	Other GIS Data	\$50.00
GIS	Media Fee: CD Media  DVD Media	\$1.00 \$2.00

GIS	Returned check for non-payable funds	\$150.00, payable to Lane County Public Works
	See Lane Manual 60.856 for details on GIS	S or visit www.lane.county.org/Departments/PW/TransPlanning/GIS/Pages/default.aspx

HHS	Department of Health and Human Services Fees	
	General Fees	
HHS	Research Fees (by the quarter hour)	(Actual Salary Rate) X 2.50
	Communicable Disease Fees	N. restant Canally 1 taxley 11 2.00
HHS	Communicable Disease (CD) Office Visits	\$32.00
HHS	CD Established Patient (EP) - Problem Focused Brief	\$32.00
HHS	CD EP Problem Focused Minimal	\$37.00
HHS	CD EP Problem Focused Limited	\$47.00
HHS	CD EP Problem Focused Moderate	\$74.00
HHS	CD EP Problem Focused Extensive	\$100.00
HHS	CD EP Prevention	\$37.00
HHS	CD New Patient (NP) Prevention	\$47.00
HHS	CD NP Problem Focused Minimal	\$42.00
HHS	CD NP Problem Focused Limited	\$53.00
HHS	CD NP Problem Focused Moderate	\$84.00
HHS	CD NP Problem Focused Extensive	\$116.00
HHS	CD Off-Site Direct Observation Therapy (DOT)	\$26.00
HHS	Procedures-Communicable Disease (PCD) Chlamydia test	\$12.00
HHS	PCD Gonococcal test	\$17.00
HHS	PCD Gram Stain	\$12.00
HHS	PCD Hepatic Function Study	lab cost plus \$12.00 specimen collection fee
HHS	PCD HIV Expedited Testing (non-deferrable)	lab cost plus \$12.00 specimen collection fee
HHS	PCD Premarital Assessment (non-deferrable)	\$22.00
HHS	PCD Sexually Transmitted Disease, lab test-urine (non-defferable)	lab cost plus \$12.00 specimen collection fee
HHS	PCD Specimen Collection & Shipping	\$12.00
HHS	PCD Tuberculin Skin Tests	\$16.00
HHS	PCD VDRL	\$11.00
HHS	PCD Wet Mount/KOH	\$11.00
HHS	Treatment/Medications Communicable Disease (TMCD) Administration of Vaccine/Medication	\$21.00
HHS	TMCD Condom(s)	acquisition cost
HHS	TMCD Gamma Globulin for Hepatitis Close Contact	acquisition cost plus \$21.00 admin fee plus office visit
HHS	TMCD Immunizations	acquisition cost plus \$21.00 admin fee plus office visit
HHS	TMCD Nystatin Cream	acquisition cost plus office visit
HHS	TMCD Other Medications	acquisition cost plus office visit
HHS	TMCD Vaginal Yeast Cream	acquisition cost plus office visit
	Environmental Health Program Fees:	
HHS	Correctional Institution Inspections	\$160.00
HHS	Day Care Inspections	\$160.00
HHS	Fraternities/Sororities	\$160.00
HHS	School Inspections	\$160.00
HHS	Group Care Home Inspections	\$160.00
HHS	Mobile Units Licensed by Another Jurisdiction	\$30.00
	Licensing Fees	
HHS	Bed and Breakfast	\$209.00
HHS	Benevolent Temporary Restaurant Administrative Fee	\$20.00
HHS	Food Handler (FH) Testing Fee	\$10.00
HHS	FH Duplicate	\$5.00
HHS	Temporary Restaurant (TR)	\$105.00/event
HHS	TR Grouping of Six or More, Recurring	\$105.00/month, not to exceed \$750.00 per year
HHS	TR Sanitation Kit	\$10.00
	Restaurants	
HHS	Full Service (FS) 0-15 Seats	\$510.00
HHS	FS 16-50 Seats	\$560.00
HHS	FS 51 - 150 Seats	\$645.00
HHS	FS Over 150 Seats	\$745.00
HHS	FS Limited Service	\$250.00
	Community Kitchen Non-Profit Food Service	\$110.00

HHS	Mobile Units	\$205.00
HHS	Warehouse	\$105.00
HHS	Commissary	\$205.00
	Tourists and Travelers	
HHS	Motels (M) up to 25 units	\$200.00
HHS	M 26-50 units	\$270.00
HHS	M 51 to 75units	\$335.00
HHS	M 76 to 100 units	\$400.00
HHS	M 101 and over units	\$400 plus \$2.98 for each unit over 100
HHS	RV Parks up to 25 units	\$200 plus \$0.50 per space
HHS	RV Parks 26 to 50 units	\$270 plus \$0.50 per space
HHS	RV Parks 51 to 75 units	\$335 plus \$0.40 per space
HHS	RV Parks 76 to 100 units	\$400 plus \$0.40 per space
HHS	RV Parks 101 and over units	\$400 plus \$3.30 per each space over 100
HHS	Temporary Campgrounds up to 25 units	\$85.00
HHS	Temporary Campgrounds 26 to 50 units	\$120.00
HHS	Temporary Campgrounds 51 to 75 units	\$145.00
HHS	Temporary Campgrounds 76 to 100 units	\$180.00
HHS	Temporary Campgrounds 101 and over units	\$180 plus \$1.40 for each unit over 100
HHS	Bed and Breakfast	\$70.00
HHS	Hostel 1-10 beds	\$80.00
HHS	Hostel 11 plus beds	\$140.00
HHS	Organizational Camps	\$225.00
HHS	Picnic Park	\$100.00
HHS	Public Swimming Pools, Spa Pools	\$290.00
HHS	Vending Units 1-10	\$75.00
HHS	Vending Units 11-20	\$85.00
HHS	Vending Units 21-30	\$120.00
HHS	Vending Units 31-40	\$130.00
HHS	Vending Units 41-50	\$155.00
HHS	Vending Units 51-75	\$195.00
HHS	Vending Units 76-100	\$250.00
HHS	Vending Units 101-250	\$440.00
HHS	Vending Units 251-500	\$665.00
HHS	Vending Units 501-750	\$905.00
HHS	Vending Units 751-1000	\$1,100.00
HHS	Vending Units 1001-1500	\$1,445.00
HHS	Vending Units 1501 - 2000	\$1,895.00
HHS	Vending Units Nonrefundable Processing Fee	\$25.00
HHS	Bed and Breakfast Plan Review	\$120.00
HHS	Food Service Plan Review/Opening Inspection	\$185.00
HHS	Swimming Pools, Wading Pools and Spa Pools	\$470.00
HHS	Additional Construction Inspections (each)	\$120.00
HHS	Tourist Accommodations Plan Review	\$180.00
HHS	Rural Water/Sewage Systems Loan Reviews	\$10.00
HHS	Other Inspection/Consultation above normal insp Loan Review	\$135/hour
ппо	Behavioral Health Services Fees:	ψ155/110UI
ше		\$345.00/hour
HHS	Physician/Psychiatrist  Physician/Psychiatrist  Physician/Psychiatrist	·
HHS	Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner	\$275.00/hour
HHS	Therapist/Nurse	\$165.00/hour
HHS	Client Requested Court Appearance	\$165.00/hour
HHS	Client Medical Records Request	\$20.00 flat fee plus \$0.25 per page copy charge
HHS	Daily Structure & Support	\$55.00/hour
HHS	Group Screening	\$90.00/hour
HHS	Group Therapy/Sessions	\$90.00/hour
HHS	Injections	\$25.00 flat fee
HHS	Interpretive Services - Oral/Sign	\$46.00/hour
HHS	Lab Work, All Types	Actual Cost
HHS	Money Management Fee	\$10.00/month
HHS	Personal Assessment by RN Only	\$35.00
HHS	Personal Care Reassessment by RN Only	\$35.00
		•

HHS	Personal Care Delegation by RN Only	\$35.00
HHS	Physician/Psychiatric (Adult)	\$345.00/hour
HHS	Physician/Psychiatric (Child)	\$380.00/hour
HHS	Plethysmograph, All Types	Actual Cost
HHS	Polygraph, All Types	Actual Cost
HHS	Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner Services (Adult)	\$275.00/hour
HHS	Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner Services (Child)	\$335.00/hour
HHS	Psycho-Educational Services	\$69.00/hour
HHS	Report Preparation	\$69.00
HHS	Report Preparation - Simple Duplication	\$15.00
HHS	Self-Help/Peer Services	\$69.00/hour
HHS	Skills Training, Group	\$55.00/hour
HHS	Skills Training, Individual	\$165.00/hour
HHS	Therapist or Nursing Services	\$165.00/hour
	Methadone and Evaluation Unit Fees:	
HHS	Physician/Psychiatrist	\$345.00/hour
HHS	Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner	\$275.00/hour
HHS	Therapist/Nurse	\$165.00/hour
HHS	Client Requested Court Appearance	\$165.00/hour
HHS	Correction Evaluations	\$150.00/session
HHS	DUII/Corrections Re-Referral	\$45.00/case
HHS	Group Screening	\$90.00/hour
HHS	Group Therapy/Sessions	\$90.00/hour
HHS	Injections/Dose	\$20.00 flat fee
HHS	Intake	\$165.00/hour
HHS	Intensive Care Monitoring	\$60.00/case
HHS	Interpretive Services - Oral/Sign	\$46.00/hour
HHS	Lab Work, Excluding Urinalysis	Actual Lab Fees
HHS	Methadone Couresy Does	\$15.00
HHS	Methadone Courtesy Dosing/Set-Up	\$20.00 flat fee
HHS	Oral Medications Supplied, Methodone Only	\$8.00/dose
HHS	Oral Medications Supplied, Replacment Bottle, Methadone	\$3.00
HHS	Physical Exam, Antabuse	\$29.00
HHS	Physical Exam, Limited	\$40.00
HHS	Physical Exam, General	\$98.00
HHS	Physical Exam, With Lab Work	\$109.00
HHS	Physician/Psychiatrist Services	\$345.00
HHS	Phyciatric Nurse Practitioner Services	\$275.00
HHS	Report Preparation - Client Request	\$60.00
HHS	Report Preparation Simple Duplication	\$15.00
HHS	Standard Case Monitoring	\$30.00 per case
HHS	Therapist or Nursing Services	\$165.00 per hour
HHS	Urinalysis: Testing, Collection, Handling	\$11.00 plus actual lab fee
HHS	Urinalysis: Collection and Handling Only	\$11.00
	Family Mediation Fees:	045 00 mm offender
HHS	Family Medication Parent Education Class	\$45.00 per attendee
11170	Community Health Centers Fees:	
HHS	Sliding Scale Fee Schedule for Eligible Patients	000 00 also 045 00 Additional areas less
HHS	<100% Federal Poverty Level (FPL)	\$20.00 plus \$15.00 Additional procedures
HHS	100-125% FPL	\$25.00 plus \$20.00 Additional procedures
HHS	126-150% FPL	\$40.00 plus \$25.00 Additional procedures
HHS	151-175% FPL	\$50.00 plus \$30.00 Additional procedures
HHS	176-200% FPL >200% FPL	\$60.00 plus \$35.00 Additional procedures Full Fee
		ruii ree
HHS	Community Health Fees	

HHS	The Community Health Centers establishes its fees based on a Resource-Based Relative Value (RBRVS) methodology. The RBRVS methodology is the industry standard by which providers and payors establish, modify, and maintain provider fee schedules. The RBRVS methodology was established by Medicare, in conjunction with the Americal Medical Association (AMA) and the Specialty Practice Boards, in 1992. The methodology consists of two components - relative value units (RVUs) and conversion factors. The charge for specific service is calculated as follows: Relative Value Units (RVUs) are established annually by the AMA for every medical/surgical procedure. The unit values assigned to each service reflects the relative value of the resources required to provide that specific service in comparison to all other services. Resources consist of physician time, practice expense, and malpractice costs. For example, a procedure that has a RVU value of 2.0 would typically require twice the resources for a different procedure that has a RVU value of 1.0. The RVU values are adjusted annually by the AMA based on annual reviews and recommendations of experts in each medical speciality.  Conversion Factors are decided upon by each provider agency based on its specific cost structure. Medicare annually announces the conversion factor that it will use to calculate the amount it will pay for services. Commercial insurance payors typically use the conversion factor as the basis of negotiating with medical groups for determining contractual payment terms.  The RVU's and conversion factor are used as follows to determine the specific charges for each procedure: Charge for a Procedure = (# of RVU's for that procedure) X (Conversion Factor). The Community Health Center uses a conversion factor of \$47.51.  The RVU values can be found on the Medicate website (July 2011) at: http://www.cms.gov/PhysicianFeeSched/PFSRVF/list.asp?sortByDID=1a&submit=Go&filterTyp e=none&filterByDID=99&sortOrder=ascending&intNumPerPage=10	
HHS	Immunizations - Community Health Centers, See LM 60.840(2)(c), Communicable Disease Fee	e e
HHS	Mental Health - Community Health Centers, See LM 60.840(5)(a), General Mental Health Fees	3
11110	Dental Services - Community Health Center, See LM 60.840(7)(e) General Dental Fees	
	Medication & Supplies	
HHS	· ·	\$15.00
HHS		\$10.00
HHS		\$23.00
HHS		\$18.00
HHS		\$46.00
HHS		\$38.00
	Pharmacy	φοσιου
HHS		\$5.00
HHS		\$10.00 + acquisition cost
	Animal Services Fees:	•
HHS	Dog License - Regular	
HHS		\$35.00
HHS		\$55.00
HHS		\$70.00
HHS	Dog License - Neutered	
HHS		\$15.00
HHS		\$25.00 \$35.00
HHS	Dog License - Regular- Senior Citizen (65+)	ψου.ου
HHS		\$35.00
HHS		\$55.00
HHS		\$70.00
HHS		
	Dog License - Neutered- Senior Citizen (65+)	
HHS		\$10.00
HHS HHS	One Year Two Year	\$17.00
HHS HHS	One Year Two Year Three Years	\$17.00 \$25.00
HHS HHS HHS	One Year Two Year Three Years Voluntary juvenile (under 6 months of age) dog/cat ID registration	\$17.00
HHS HHS HHS HHS	One Year Two Year Three Years Voluntary juvenile (under 6 months of age) dog/cat ID registration Voluntary cat registration (one-year)	\$17.00 \$25.00 \$5.00
HHS HHS HHS	One Year Two Year Three Years Voluntary juvenile (under 6 months of age) dog/cat ID registration Voluntary cat registration (one-year) Regular	\$17.00 \$25.00

HHS	Duplicate License	\$2.00
HHS	Noncommercial kennel license (\$50 of this fee to be used for educational, marketing, and spay,	\$150.00
HHS	Commercial kennel license (\$50 of this fee to be used for educational, marketing, and spay/neu	\$250.00
HHS	Commercial breeding kennel (\$50 of this fee to be used for educational, marketing and spay/ne	\$350.00
	Impoundment	
HHS	First incident	\$25.00
HHS	Second incident	\$50.00
HHS	Third and subsequent incidents	\$100.00
HHS	Daily care (per day maximum)	\$12.00
	Watchdog permits	\$25.00
HHS	Dangerous dog additional license and supervision fee	
HHS	Dangerous Behavior Class A Violator First Year	\$200.00
HHS	Dangerous Behavior Class A Violator Annual Renewal	\$100.00
HHS	Dangerous Behavior Class B Violator First Year	\$100.00
HHS	Dangerous Behavior Class B Violator Annual Renewal	\$50.00
HHS	Dangerous Behavior Class C Violator (annual)	\$25.00
	Handling and impound fees for unwanted animals	
HHS	Single Animal (adult dog/cat)	\$40.00
HHS	Litter (under four months of age)	\$40.00
HHS	Disposal for unwated animals	\$25.00
HHS	Euthanasia requests (dog or cat, including disposal)	\$50.00
	Adoption Fees:	
HHS	Dog - includes spay/neuter, one-year license, microchip and registration, collar and lead	\$130.00
HHS	Cat - includes spay/neuter, ID tag, collar, cardboard carrier, microchip and registration	\$95.00
HHS	Late Fee for failing to renew dog license before it becomes delinquent	\$10.00
HHS	Review Hearing Fee	\$50.00
	Developmental Disabilities:	
HHS	Adult Foster Care Training	\$15.00
	See Lane Manual 60 840 for details charged by Health and Human Service	se or visit www.lanecounty.org/Departments/HHS/pages/default.aspy

See Lane Manual	60.840 for details charged by Health and Human Services or visit www.lanecounty.org/Departments/HHS/pages/default.aspx
-----------------	--

JC	Lane County Justice Court Fees	
	Civil Actions	
JC	First Appearance by Plaintiff	\$30.00
JC	First Appearance by Defendant	\$22.50
JC	Jury Trial Fee (paid by party demanding jury trial)	\$17.00
	Small Claims	
JC	Plaintiff's Filing Fee	\$22.50
JC	Defendant's Answer Fee (no fee for confession or admission)	\$15.00
JC	Defendant's Answer with Demand for jury trial (must exceed \$750)	\$32.00
JC	Plaintiff's Fee after Defendant's Answer with Demaind for jury trial	\$7.50
	FED (Dwelling Unit)	
JC	Plaintiff's Filing Fee	\$35.00
JC	Defendant's Answer Fee	\$42.00
JC	If Defendant files Answer, Plaintiff must pay additional fee	\$31.00
JC	Jury Trial Fee	\$17.00
	FED (Commerial, Ag or other property which ORS 90 does not apply):	
JC	First Appearance by Plaintiff	\$30.00
JC	First Appearance by Defendant	\$22.50
JC	Jury Trial Fee	\$17.00
	Other Fees	
JC	Writ of garnishment	\$5.00
JC	Transcript of judgement	\$6.00
JC	Certified copy of judgment	\$3.50
	Costs and Disbursements - Prevailing Party Fees:	
JC	No Trial	
JC	Civil Action Docket - No Money or Damages at Issue	\$30.00
JC	Civil Action Docket - Money or Damages at Issue	\$85.00
JC	Small Claim - No Money or Damages at Issue	\$30.00
JC	Small Claim - Money or Damages at Issue	\$85.00
JC	FED - Restitution of Premises Only Issue	\$30.00

JC	FED - Restitution & Money Damages at Issue	\$85.00
JC	After Trial	
JC	Civil Action Docket - No Money or Damages at Issue	\$42.50
JC	Civil Action Docket - Money or Damages at Issue	\$100.00
JC	Small Claim - No Money or Damages at Issue	\$42.50
JC	Small Claim - Money or Damages at Issue	\$100.00
JC	FED - Restitution of Premises Only Issue	\$42.50
JC	FED - Restitution & Money Damages at Issue	\$100.00

Contact the Justice Court Office's for Fees and Related Information: Upper Willamette Court (541) 682-2095 or Florence Court (541) 997-2535

LMD	Land Management Division Fees	
LMD	GIS Output (maps, reports, etc.)	\$50.00
LMD	Investigation Fee	\$300.00
LMD	Land Management Division Technology Assessment	10% surcharge see Lane Manual 60.850(6) for details
LMD	Permit Acceleration Fee	\$75.00
LMD	Administrative Fee	15%
LMD	Long-Range Planning Surcharge	13%
	Planning Section Fees	
LMD	Reproductions-LC Chapt.10 (Zoning)	\$75.00
LMD	Reproductions-LC Chapt.13 (Land Divisions)	\$35.00
LMD	Reproductions-LC Chapt.14 (Procedure)	\$35.00
LMD	Reproductions-LC Chapt.15 (Roads)	\$75.00
LMD	Reproductions-LC Chapt.16 (Development)	\$75.00
LMD	Rural Plan Policies	\$35.00
LMD	RCP Maps Hard Copy	\$150.00
LMD	RCP Maps Microfiche	\$75.00
LMD	Legal Lot Verification base fee - 0 to 5 deeds	\$1,100.00 (additional cost per deed \$100)
LMD	Validation of Unit Land base fee (with notice)	\$1,100.00 (additional cost per deed \$100)
LMD	Legal Lot Verification (notice only)	\$600.00
LMD	Partitions Preliminary Approval	\$3,000.00
LMD	Partitions Final	\$1,500.00
LMD	Property Line Adjustment base fee (with notice)	\$1,600.00 (add'l cost per legal lot verification \$500) (add'l cost per deed \$100)
LMD	Property Line Adjustment (ministerial, no notice)	\$300.00
LMD	Subdivision Preliminary Plat	\$4,000.00 (plus \$200 per lot)
LMD	Subdivision Final Plat	\$2,000.00
	Appeals	
LMD	Planning DiD&Rtor decision to Hearings Official (De Novo)	\$250.00
LMD	Hearings Official decision to the Board of Commissioners (w/o request for D&Ronsideration)	\$250.00
LMD	Planning DiD&Rtor decision to Hearings Official (on the D&Rord)	\$1,740.00
LMD	Hearings Official decision to Board of Commissioners (elect to hear)	\$1,160.00
LMD	Hearings Official decision to Board of Commissioners (on the D&Rord)	\$1,740.00
LMD	Applicant Requested Actions Modify Planning DiD&Rtor Decision (other than timeline)	\$800.00
LMD	Modify/D&Ronsider Hearing Official Decision (other than timeline)	\$900.00
LMD	Continuation of Planning DiD&Rtor Hearing	\$700.00
LMD	Continuation of Hearing Official Hearing	\$1,110.00
	D&Ronsideration of Application remanded by LUBA, OR Court of Appeals or OR Supreme	
LMD	Court (If BCC elects not to hear, \$150 shall be refundable.)	\$2,500.00
	Roads	
LMD	Roads: Variance	\$2,000.00
LMD	Roads: Road Dedication	\$1,860.00
LMD	Addressing (15.335)	\$190.00
	Zoning	
LMD	Zoning or Rezoning	\$4,000.00
LMD	Planning or Zoning Intergovernmental Agreements Requiring Board Approval	\$3,400.00
LMD	Conditional Use Permit by HO	\$4,000.00
LMD	Subdivision Sign Permit	\$160.00
LMD	Shoreland Boundary Preliminary Investigation	\$760.00
LMD	Hazards Checklist	\$1,000.00
LMD	Site Investigation Report	\$800.00
LMD	Special Use Review by PD	\$2,000.00
	•	•

LMD	Special Use Review by PD (with hearing)	\$5,000.00
LMD	Special Use Review by HO	\$4,000.00
LMD	Sand & Gravel Plan Review	\$6,000.00
LMD	Field Investigation/Verification for Conditions of a Permit or Special Use Permit	\$800.00
LMD	Application for Verification of Compliance with Conditions for a Special Use Permit	\$600.00
LMD	Temporary Hardship Mobile Home Initial Review (LC Chapt. 11)	\$1,100.00
LMD	Renewal	\$50.00
	Development Code	
	Plan Amendments	
LMD	Conformity Determination Amendment (RCP Goal 2, Policy 27)	\$7,500.00
LMD	Major Amendment (ACS38)	\$16,600 (initial deposit, billed for actual cost of services)
LMD	Minor Amendment/No exception	\$9,000.00
LMD	Minor Amendment with exception	\$10,000.00
LMD	Zoning or Rezoning	\$4,000.00
LMD	Special Use Approval (HO)	\$4,000.00
LMD	Special Use Approval (PD)	\$2,000.00
	Nonconforming Use (PD)	\$2,000.00
LMD	¥ \ /	
LMD	Vested Rights Verification of Lewfully Existing Lies (49 999/49 999) Without Notice	\$3,000.00
LMD	Verification of Lawfully Existing Use (16.290/16.291/16.292) Without Notice	\$500.00
LMD	Verification of Lawfully Existing Use (16.290/16.291/16.292) With Notice	\$2,000.00
LMD	Home Occupation Renewal	\$200.00
LMD	Shoreland Boundary Preliminary Investigation (lengthy note re % in LM)	\$760.00
LMD	Hazards Checklist	\$1,000.00
LMD	Site Investigation Report	\$800.00
	Floodplain Mgt. RCP 16.244	
LMD	(a) Fill, removal 50 to 500 c.u.	\$400.00
LMD	(b) Fill, removal 501-3,000 c.u.	\$500.00
LMD	(c) Fill, removal 3,001-30,000 c.u.	\$600.00
LMD	(d) Fill, removal 30,001 up	\$700.00
LMD	(e) Step-Backwater Analysis	\$2,000.00
LMD	(f) Floodplain Field Verification	\$450.00
LMD	(g) Floodplain Office Verification	\$200.00
LMD	Riparian Setback Preliminary Investigation	\$760.00
LMD	Riparian Setback Modification	\$2,000.00
LMD	Riparian Setback Development Plan	\$2,000.00
LMD	Riparian Setback Enhancement Plan	\$500.00
LMD	Riparian Setback Restoration Plan	\$2,500.00
	Wetland Mgt. ORS 215.418	
LMD	(a) Wetland Office Verification	\$75.00
LMD	(b) Wetland Notice to D.S.L.	\$100.00
LMD	EFU Farm Dwelling Review	\$2,000.00
LMD	Temporary Hardship Mobile Home (a) Initial Review	\$1,100.00
LMD	Temporary Hardship Mobile Home (b) Renewal	\$50.00
LMD	Sand & Gravel Plan Review	\$6,000.00
LMD	Field Investigation/Verification for Conditions of a Permit or Special Use Permit	\$800.00
LMD	Application for Verification of Compliance with Conditions for a Special Use Permit	\$600.00
	Comprehensive Plan	
LMD	Plan Amendments (for Chapt. 10) without an exception	\$9,000.00
LMD	Plan Amendments (for Chapt. 10) with an exception	\$10,000.00
LMD	Eugene/Sprinfield Metro Plan Amendments Nonrefundable Classification Fee	\$2,000.00
LMD	Minor Amendment	\$13,000.00
LMD	Major Amendment (ACS39)	\$16,600.00 (initial deposit, billed for actual cost of services)
	Renotification Fee for Failure to Comply w/LM 10.035 or applicant requested rescheduling of hearing date after	
LMD	effectuation of legal notification	\$400.00
LMD	Preapplication Conference	\$500.00
LIVID	Planning & Setback Clearance for:	14000.00
LMD	Major Chapt. 11 permits	\$350.00 (plus \$75 for each add'l review component)
LMD	Access Review	\$75.00
LMD	Ag Building (lengthy note in LM)	\$100.00
I MD	I Airport Sataty Combining Jona	14 /6 (10)
LMD LMD	Airport Safety Combining Zone  Coastal Combining Zones	\$75.00 \$75.00

LMD	Greenway Development Permit	\$75.00
LMD	Legal Lot Determination	\$75.00
LMD	Minor Chapt. 11 permits	\$95.00
LMD	Review of Lot Line Adjustments	\$1,200.00
LMD	Land Use Compatibility Statements - Complex	\$500.00
LMD	Land Use Compatibility Statements - Simple	\$100.00
LMD	Requests for Board Interpretation of LC Chapt. 16 Pursuant to LC 16.008	\$2,500.00
	Annual Subscription For Requested Notice (not subject to LM 60.850(6), (8) or (9)	
LMD	Requested LC 14.160(1)(b) Notice	\$130.00
LMD	Requested Notice of Application Acceptance	\$300.00
LMD	Roads - Facility Permits	ψουσ.σσ
LMD	Driveways	
		Φ450 00
LMD	Commercial Driveway	\$450.00
LMD	Residential Driveway	\$450.00 (initial deposit, billed for actual cost of services)
LMD	Logging	\$250.00
LMD	Special Events	
LMD	Public Benefit	\$0.00
LMD	Non-Public Benefit	\$1,000.00 (initial deposit, billed for actual cost of services)
LMD	Road Construction	\$1,000.00 (initial deposit, billed for actual cost of services)
LMD	Donated Amenities	\$450.00
LMD	Drainage, Vegetation (except logging) & Other Activities	\$850.00 (initial deposit, billed for actual cost of services)
LMD	Deviation Requests	\$1,000.00
LMD	Appeals	
LMD	To Public Works DiD&Rtor	\$1,000.00
LMD	To Board of County Commissioners	\$2,800.00
	Land Management Division - Subsurface Sanitation Fees	
LMD	Commercial Facility System Site Evaluation for first 1,000 gallons projected daily sewage flow	\$680.00
	Commercial Facility System Site Evaluation plus for each 500 gallons or part thereof above 1,000 gallons	
LMD	projected daily sewage flow up to 2,500 gallons	\$176.00
LMD	Single-Family Dwelling	\$680.00
LIND	On-Site Sewage Disposal System Construction Installation	ψοσο.σσ
	For first 1,000 gallons projected daily sewage flow:	
LMD	Standard on-site system	\$1,008.00
LIVID	Alternative Systems:	ψ1,000.00
LMD		M4 005 00
LMD	Alternative Treatment Technologies	\$1,235.00
LMD	Capping Fill	\$1,235.00
LMD	Disposal Trenches in Saprolite	\$1,008.00
LMD	Gray water waste disposal sump	\$448.00
LMD	Holding Tank	\$864.00
LMD	Pressure Distribution	\$1,235.00
LMD	Redundant	\$1,008.00
LMD	Sand Filter	\$1,520.00
LMD	Seepage Pit	\$1,008.00
LMD	Seepage Trench	\$1,008.00
LMD	Steep Slope	\$1,008.00
LMD	Tile Dewatering	\$1,235.00
	Commercial Facility System, Plan Review	
LMD	For a system w/a projected daily sewage flow of 600 gallons but not more than 1,000 gallons projected	£200.00
LMD	daily sewage flow	\$368.00
1.45	Plus for each 500 gallons or part thereof above 1,000 gallons, to a maximum sewage flow limit of 2,500	#C4 00
LMD	gallons per day	\$64.00
LMD	Permit Renewal if field visit required	\$520.00
LMD	Permit Renewal no field visit required	\$152.00
LMD	Alteration Permit - Major	\$736.00
LMD	Alteration Permit - Minor	\$310.00
LMD	Repair Permit Single Family Dwelling - Major	\$535.00
	TAGOGIE E GITHE OFFICE E GITHE DWGHILLE WALLE	
IMD		1\$256.00
LMD	Repair Permit Single Family Dwelling - Minor	\$256.00
LMD	Repair Permit Single Family Dwelling - Minor Authorization Notice, field visit required	\$624.00
LMD LMD	Repair Permit Single Family Dwelling - Minor Authorization Notice, field visit required Authorization Notice, no field visit required	\$624.00 \$160.00
LMD	Repair Permit Single Family Dwelling - Minor Authorization Notice, field visit required	\$624.00

LIND   Armust Evaluation of Temporary or Handrigh Mobile Home   \$100.00			
LMD   Commercial amol filters, etc.   \$80,00	LMD	Annual Evaluation of Temporary or Hardship Mobile Home	\$160.00
LIMD   Pumper Truck Inspection - First vehicle   \$118.00	LMD	Annual Report Evaluation Fee - Holding Tank	\$30.00
LIMD   Pumper Truck Inspection - first verificies   \$116.00	LMD	Commercial sand filters, etc.	\$60.00
LND   Pumper Truck Impaction - seal satisfician veloce during sens impection   \$86.00	LMD	Pumper Truck Inspection - first vehicle	\$118.00
LIND   Existing System Evaluation Regions   Selection   Selectio	LMD		\$66,00
LMD   Sulding permit plat plan check - auto-trasten rotten and required   Sea 0.00			
LMD   Septic D&Ronte Received Feee Feee			
Vacation and Special Beareth Frees   St. 800.00			
LIMD Deposed reproposed vacaction of public lands with public hearing \$4,400.00  LIMD Final Fee			ψ <u>υ</u> 1100
LIMD Seposat - proposed visuation of public lands without public hearing based on actual costs seed on actual cost	LMD		\$4.800.00
LIND (Price In a partition for compliance to ORS 92.100  LIND (I) Per authoristion plat. AND 950 part to 1  LIND (I) Per authoristion plat. AND 950 part to 1  LIND (I) Per authoristion plat. AND 950 part to 1  LIND (I) Per authoristion plat. AND 950 part to 1  LIND (I) Per authoristion plat. AND 950 part to 1  LIND (I) Per plant in partition for compliance to ORS 92.100  LIND (I) Per plant partition plant. Per morumentation. Affidivirit, plat resistablishment affidivirit, plat plat plat plat plat plat plat plat		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Land Management Division - Surveyor Fees Checking plate of and position for compliance to ORS 92-100 LND (b) Per audidivision plat, AND \$50 per lot LND (c) Per land partition plat (c) Per land partition plat LND (d) Per land partition plat (d) Compliance (e) Per land partition plat			. ,
Checking plat for land partition for compliance to ORS 92:100  LIMD (i) Per subdivision plat (AND \$50 per 101  LIMD (ii) Per plat and partition plat (iii)	LIND		based on detail costs
LMD (a) Per subdivision plat, AND \$50 per lot LMD (c) Per loat monumented subdivision plat LMD (d) Per loat from the subdivision plat LMD (d) Per land partition plat LMD (d) For affaidant of confliction, post monumentation afficially, a sensitive subdivision plats sensitive subdivision and subdivision between the Lane County Surveyor LMD (d) Forcessing partition plats not requiring approval of the Lane County Surveyor LMD (d) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor LMD Checking and surveys & plate for compliance to ORS 100.115(4) LMD Checking fand surveys & plate for compliance to ORS 200, ec. LMD (d) Checking fand surveys & plate for compliance to ORS 200, ec. LMD (d) Checking fand surveys & plate for compliance to ORS 200, ec. LMD (d) Checking fand surveys & plate for compliance to ORS 200, ec. LMD (d) Checking fand surveys & plate for compliance to ORS 200, ec. LMD (d) Checking fand surveys & plate for compliance to ORS 200, ec. LMD (d) Checking fand surveys & plate for compliance to ORS 200, ec. LMD (d) Chephigmating and the surveys and confidence of ORS 200, ec. LMD (d) Chephigmating and surveys and another surveys and confidence of ORS 200, ec. LMD (d) Chephigmating and surveys and another surveys another surveys and another surveys another surveys and another surveys and another surveys and another surveys and another surveys another surveys and another surveys another surveys and another surveys and another surveys anothe			
LIMD (b) Per poet monumented subdivision plat LIMD (c) Per land partition plat (d) For affidavit of corD&Rtition, poet monumentation affidavit, bit reestablishment affidavit, & sentence orD&Rted information to filed subdivision plats (e) Processing partition plats not requiring approval of the Lane County Surveyor (e) Processing partition plats not requiring approval of the Lane County Surveyor (e) Processing partition plats not requiring approval of the Lane County Surveyor (e) Processing partition plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor (e) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor (e) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor (e) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor (e) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor (e) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor (e) Processing subdivision & Condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor (e) Processing subdivision & Condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor (e) Processing subdivision & Condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor (e) Processing subdivision & Condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor (e) Processing subdivision & Condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor (e) Processing subdivision & Condominium plats not surveyor & S650.00 plats surveys (e) Processing subdivision & Condominium plats not surveyor & S650.00 plats surveyor & S650.00	LMD		\$1.800.00 ± \$50.00 per lot
LMD (c) Per land partition plat LMD (pro-criticavin corto-Riton, post monumentation affidavit, plat reestablishment affidavit, & entoring corto-Ritod information to filled subdivision plate LMD (processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor LMD (processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor LMD Checking and surveys & plats for compliance to ORS 100.115(4) LMD Checking and surveys & plats for compliance to ORS 100.115(4) LMD (a) Checking and surveys & plats for compliance to ORS 100.115(4) LMD (a) Checking and surveys & plats for compliance to ORS 20, etc. LMD (b) Copyrighmaling a land survey spikats LMD (c) Affidavit of corto-Ritton & entering corto-Ritted nile ontol filled and surveys LMD (c) Affidavit of corto-Ritton & entering corto-Ritted nile ontol filled and surveys LMD Application for for out aming/pramming without a Public hearing LMD Application for for out aming/pramming with a Public hearing LMD Application for for out aming/pramming with a Public hearing LMD Application for for out aming/pramming with a Public hearing LMD Application for for subdiving reverse and the control of the control aming/pramming with a Public hearing LMD Application for for subdiving reverse and the control of t			
LMD of Processing partition plats not requiring approval of the Lane County Surveyor \$550.00  LMD (P) Processing partition plats not requiring approval of the Lane County Surveyor \$550.00  LMD (P) Processing partition plats not requiring approval of the Lane County Surveyor \$550.00  LMD (C) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor \$550.00  LMD (C) Checking and surveys & plats for compliance to ORS 100.115(4) \$2,250.00 + \$30.00 per building \$10.00  LMD (C) Checking land surveys & plats for compliance to ORS 209, etc. \$100.00  LMD (C) Checking land surveys & plats for compliance to ORS 209, etc. \$100.00  LMD (C) Checking land surveys application for surveysiplats \$10.00  LMD (C) Copyring/mailing a land survey map & notifying board of Engineering Examiners, etc. \$50.00  LMD (C) Capyring/mailing a land survey map & notifying board of Engineering Examiners, etc. \$50.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming without a Public hearing \$2,200.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming with a Public hearing \$4,800.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming with a Public hearing \$4,800.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application fee for withdraward of county road status \$50.00  LAND Application			
LMD (a) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the Lane County Surveyor \$550.00 (co. 1) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor \$600.00 (co. 1) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor \$600.00 (co. 1) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor \$600.00 (co. 1) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor \$600.00 (co. 1) Processing subdivision & condominium plats for compliance to RS 2009, etc. \$100.00 (co. 1) Processing subdivision & condominium plats for compliance to RS 2009, etc. \$100.00 (co. 1) Processing a land survey map & notifying Board of Engineering Examiners, etc. \$50.00 (co. 1) Processing a land survey map & notifying Board of Engineering Examiners, etc. \$50.00 (co. 1) Processing a land survey map & notifying Board of Engineering Examiners, etc. \$50.00 (co. 1) Processing a land survey map & notifying Board of Engineering Examiners, etc. \$50.00 (co. 1) Processing & 25,500.00 (co. 1) Processin	LIVID		ψ030.00
LMD (c) Processing partition plats not requiring approval of the Lane County Surveyor \$550.00  LMD (c) Processing subdivision & condominium plat for compliance to ORS 100.115(4) \$2,250.00 + \$30.00 per building \$2,500.00 (c) \$30.00 per building \$2,500.00 per building \$2,500.0	LMD		\$50.00
LMD	LMD		\$550.00
LMD Checking condominium plat for compliance to ORS 100.115(4) \$2,250.00 + \$30.00 per building Checking land surveys & plats for compliance to ORS 209, etc. \$100.00 \$	LIVID	(c) Frocessing partition plats not requiring approval of the Lane County Surveyor	
LMD Checking condominium plat for compliance to ORS 100.115(4) \$2,250.00 + \$30.00 per building Checking land surveys & plats for compliance to ORS 209, etc. \$100.00 \$	LMD	(f) Processing subdivision & condominium plats not requiring approval of the LC Surveyor	\$600.00
LMD Checking land surveys A plats for compliance to CRS 209, etc. LMD (b) Checking land surveys map & notifying Board of Engineering Examiners, etc. LMD (c) Checking land survey map & notifying Board of Engineering Examiners, etc. LMD (c) Afficiant of cortoRR ion & entering cortoRReted into onto filed land surveys \$1,700.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/enaming with a Public hearing \$2,500.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/enaming with a Public hearing \$4,800.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/enaming with a Public hearing \$4,800.00  LMD Application fee for withdrawal of county road status \$600.00  LMD Application fee for withdrawal of county road status \$600.00  LMD Application fee for withdrawal of county road status \$600.00  LMD Application fee for withdrawal of county road status \$600.00  LMD St 10 \$500.00  Land Management Division - Building Fees \$800.00  Land Management Division - Building Fees \$800.00  LMD St 10 \$500.00 for first \$500 PLUS \$4.30 for each additional \$100 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2.000  LMD St 10 \$500.00 for first \$50.00 PLUS \$4.30 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereod, to & including \$2.500  LMD S55,000.01 to \$50.000 for first \$50.000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereod, to & including \$50.000  LMD S55,000.01 to \$100.000 for the first \$50.000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction status the structure of the structure	1.845		\$2.250.00 + \$20.00 per building
LMD (a) Checking land surveys/plats LMD (b) Copying/mailing aland surveys map & notifying Board of Engineering Examiners, etc. LMD (c) Affidavit of corD&Rition & entering corD&Reted into onto filed land surveys  LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming without at Public hearing  LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming with a Public hearing  LMD Application fee for withdrawal of county road status  LMD Application fee for withdrawal of county road status  LMD For releasing & dedicating access control strips created in accordance LC 13.050(6)  LMD Application fee for mich arming/renaming with a Public hearing  LMD For releasing & dedicating access control strips created in accordance LC 13.050(6)  LAND ROAD FOR THE STATE			
LMD (c) Copying/mailing a land survey map & notifying Board of Engineering Examiners, etc. \$50.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming without a Public hearing \$2,500.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming with a Public hearing \$2,500.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming with a Public hearing \$2,500.00  LMD Application fee for withdrawal of county road status \$2,500.00  LMD For releasing & dedicating access control strips created in accordance LC 13.050(6) \$850.00  Land Management Division - Bulling Fees \$2,500.00  Land Management Division - Bulling Fees \$2,500.00  LMD Sto \$500.01 to \$2,000 for first \$2,000 PLUS \$4.30 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2,000  LMD Sto \$2,00.01 to \$25,000 for first \$2,000 PLUS \$1.02 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2,000  LMD \$25,000.01 to \$25,000 for the first \$2,000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2,000  LMD \$50,000.01 to \$10,000 for the first \$2,000 PLUS \$3.00 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$5,000.00  LMD \$50,000.01 to \$100,000 for the first \$2,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$5,000.00  LMD \$100,000.01 and up for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$5,000.00  LMD \$100,000.01 and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$5,000.00  LMD \$100,000.01 and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$5,000.00  S100,000.01 and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof thereof to the publication thereof			
LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming without a Public hearing S2,500.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming with a Public hearing \$4,800.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming with a Public hearing \$4,800.00  LMD Application fee for withdrawal of county road status See Lane Manual 60,854(8) for details See Lane Manual 60,854(8) for details LMD For releasing & dedicating access control strips created in accordance LC 13,050(6) \$55,000  Land Management Division - Building Fees Building Fees Building Fees Building Fermit Fees by To Total Valuation \$22,46  LMD S1 to \$500  LD S2,000 to 16 \$20,000 for first \$500 PLUS \$4.30 for each additional \$100 or fraction thereof, to & including \$25,000  LMD S2,000 to 16 \$25,000 for first \$2,000 PLUS \$4.30 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$25,000  LMD S2,000 to 16 \$50,000 for the first \$2,000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50,000  LMD S50,000 to 10 \$50,000 for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50,000  LMD S50,000 of and up for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50,000  LMD S100,000 of and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$60,000  LMD S100,000 of and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$60,000  LMD S100,000 of and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$60,000  LMD S00,000 of and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$60,000  LMD S00,000 of and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$60,000  LMD S00,000 of and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$60,000  LMD S00,000 of and up for the first \$100			
LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming with out a Public hearing \$2.500.00  LMD Application fee for road naming/renaming with a Public hearing \$4.800.00  LMD Application fee for withdrawal of county road status \$50.000  LMD For releasing & dedicating access control strips created in accordance LC 13.050(6) \$50.00  Land Management Division - Building Fees \$1.000  Building Permit Fees by D Total Valuation \$1.000  LMD \$1.000  S50.001 to \$2.000 for first \$50.000 FLUS \$4.30 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2.000  LMD \$2.00.01 to \$2.000 for first \$50.000 FLUS \$10.20 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2.500.00  LMD \$2.00.01 to \$50.000 for the first \$50.000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2.000  LMD \$50.000.01 to \$50.000 for the first \$50.000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$5.000  LMD \$50.000.01 to \$100.000 for the first \$50.000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$5.000  LMD \$50.000.01 to \$100.000 for the first \$50.000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50.000  LMD \$100.000.01 and up for the first \$50.000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50.000  LMD \$100.000.01 and up for the first \$1.000 plus \$4.20 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50.000  LMD \$100.000.01 and up for the first \$1.000 plus \$4.20 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50.000  LMD \$100.000.01 and up for the first \$50.000 plus \$4.20 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50.000  LMD \$100.000.01 and up for the first \$50.000 plus \$4.20 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50.000  LMD \$100.000.01 and up for the first \$50.000 plus \$50.000  LMD \$100.000.01 and up for the first \$50.000  LMD \$100.000.01 and up for the first \$50.000  LMD \$100.0000.01 and up for the first \$50.0000  LMD \$100.0			
LMD         Application fee for road naming/renaming with a Public hearing         \$4,800.00           LMD         Application fee for withdrawal of country road status         See Lune Manual 60.854(8) for details           LMD         For releasing & dedicating access control strips created in accordance LC 13.050(6)         \$350.00           Land Management Division - Building Fees         Subliding Permit Fees by 7b Total Valuation         \$22.45           LMD         \$1 to \$500         \$22.00         \$22.45           LMD         \$500.01 to \$2.000 for first \$2.000 PLUS \$4.30 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$25.000         \$66.95+           LMD         \$25,000.01 to \$50.000 for the first \$26,000 PLUS \$10.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50.000         \$321.55+           LMD         \$50.00.01 to \$100.000 for the first \$20,000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100.000         \$321.55+           LMD         \$100.000.01 and up for the first \$100.000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100.000         \$366.55+           LMD         \$100.000.01 and up for the first \$100.000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100.000         \$366.55+           LMD         \$100.000.01 and up for the first \$100.000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1.000 or fraction fraction thereof, to & including \$100.000         \$360.55+           LMD			
LMD Application fee for withdrawal of county road status  LMD For releasing & dedicating access control strips created in accordance LC 13.050(6)  Land Management Division - Building Fees  Building Permit Fees by Total Valuation  LMD S1 to \$500  LMD S1 to \$500 permit Fees by Total Valuation  S500.01 to \$2,000 for first \$500 PLUS \$4.30 for each additional \$100 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2,000  LMD S2,000 for first \$2,000 PLUS \$4.30 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2,000  LMD \$25,000 for the first \$2,000 PLUS \$10.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$25,000 for the first \$25,000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50,000 for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50,000  LMD \$55,000.01 to \$50,000 for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000  LMD \$50,000.01 to \$100,000 for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000  LMD \$100,000.01 and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof  Additional Fees  LMD Structural Plan Review Fee  LMD Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit  \$439.80  LMD D&Rreational Vehicle (6 months, no utilities)  LMD D&Rreational Vehicle (6 months, no utilities)  LMD Swimming Pool (plumbing ∨ mechanical extra)  LMD Swimming Pool (plumbing ∨ mechanical extra)  LMD Demolition of Structures (each structure)  \$385.50  LMD Demolition of Structures (each structure)  \$386.00  LMD Sulding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee  \$386.00  LMD Code Interpret			
LMD			· ·
Land Management Division - Building Fees			
Building Permit Fees byb Total Valuation   \$10.8500   \$22.45	LMD		\$850.00
LMD   \$1 to \$500   \$2,000 for first \$500 PLUS \$4.30 for each additional \$100 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2,000   \$2,00.01 to \$2,000 for first \$5,000 PLUS \$1.0.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2,000   \$86.95+			
LMD   \$500.01 to \$2.000 for first \$500 PLUS \$4.30 for each additional \$100 or fraction thereof, to & including \$2.000   \$2.00.01 to \$25,000 for first \$2,000 PLUS \$10.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$25,000   \$2.00.01 to \$50,000 for the first \$25,000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50,000   \$32.00.01 to \$100,000 for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000   \$50,000 for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000   \$500,000 for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000   \$506.55+   \$506.55+   \$716.55+   \$100,000.01 and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000 or fraction thereof \$100.000			
LMD   S2,000 to \$25,000 PLUS \$10,20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$25,000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50,000 for the first \$25,000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50,000 for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000 for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000 for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof for additional Fees for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof for additional Fees for additional Fee for additional Fees for additional F	LMD		\$22.45
LMD         \$2,0.0.1 to \$25,000 for first \$2,000 PLUS \$10.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$25,000         \$86.95+           LMD         \$25,000.01 to \$50,000 for the first \$25,000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50,000         \$321.55+           LMD         \$50,000.01 to \$100,000 for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000         \$506.55+           LMD         \$100,000.01 and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof         \$716.55+           Additional Fees         65% of building permit fee           LMD         Structural Plan Review Fee         40% of building permit fee           LMD         Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit         \$439.80           LMD         D&Rreational Vehicle (6 months, no utilities)         \$49.60           LMD         Structure Relocation Investigation Fees         \$172.00           LMD         Swimming Pool (plumbing ∨ mechanical extra)         \$110.20           LMD         Demolition of Structures (each structure)         \$95.50           LMD         Change of Occupancy Inspection         \$275.50           LMD         Building Appeals Hearing Filing Fee         \$110.20           LMD         Building Appeals Hearing Filing Fee         \$110.20           LMD	LMD		\$22.45+
LMD   S25,000.01 to \$100,000 for the first \$25,000 PLUS \$7.40 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$50,000	I MD	\$2,00.01 to \$25,000 for first \$2,000 PLUS \$10.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction	\$86.95+
thereof, to & including \$50,000  LMD \$50,000.01 to \$100,000 for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000  \$100,000.01 and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof  Additional Fees  LMD Structural Plan Review Fee 65% of building permit fee  LMD Fire/Life Safety Plan Review Fee 40% of building permit fee  LMD DaRreational Vehicle (6 months, no utilities) \$439.80  LMD Structure Relocation Investigation Fees \$172.00  LMD Swimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra) \$110.20  LMD Demolition of Structures (each structure) \$95.50  LMD Agricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas \$38.60  LMD Change of Occupancy Inspection \$275.50  LMD Building Appeals Hearing Filing Fee \$110.20  LMD Code Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour) \$62.00  LMD Reinspection Fee  LMD Reinspection Fee \$76.00  LMD Reinspection Fee Time Additional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour) \$62.00			****
LMD \$50,000.01 to \$100,000 for the first \$50,000 PLUS \$4.20 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof, to & including \$100,000 \$506.55+\$  LMD \$100,000.01 and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof \$716.55+\$  Additional Fees \$716.55+\$  LMD Structural Plan Review Fee \$65% of building permit fee \$100 Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit \$439.80 \$100 Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit \$439.80 \$100 Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit \$439.80 \$100 Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit \$439.80 \$100 Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit \$439.80 \$100 Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit \$439.80 \$100 Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit \$439.80 \$100 Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit \$439.80 \$100 Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit \$439.80 \$100 Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit \$439.80 \$100 Manufactured Placement Permit Permit Placement Permit Placeme	LMD		\$321.55+
twith thereof, to & including \$100,000  LMD  Structural Plan Review Fee  LMD  Structural Plan Review Fee  LMD  Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit  LMD  Structural Vehicle (6 months, no utilities)  LMD  Structural Relocation Investigation Fees  LMD  Swimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra)  LMD  Demolition of Structures (each structure)  LMD  Agricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas  LMD  Agricultrual Building Not located in Flood Hazard Areas  LMD  Suilding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee  LMD  LMD  Code Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)  Reinspection Fees  \$76.00  LMD  Reinspection Fee Review Fee  \$76.00  LMD  Reinspection Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)  \$62.00			
LMD  S100,000.01 and up for the first \$100,000 PLUS \$3.90 for each additional \$1,000 or fraction thereof  Additional Fees  LMD  Structural Plan Review Fee  LMD  Structural Plan Review Fee  LMD  Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit  \$439.80  LMD  D&Rreational Vehicle (6 months, no utilities)  Structure Relocation Investigation Fees  LMD  Swimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra)  LMD  Demolition of Structures (each structure)  LMD  Agricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas  LMD  LMD  Building Code Administrative Variance Fee  LMD  Building Appeals Hearing Filing Fee  LMD  Code Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)  Other Inspection & Fees  LMD  Reinspection Fee  \$76.00  LMD  Reinspection Fee  \$76.00  LMD  Reinspection Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)  Additional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)  \$62.00	LMD		\$506.55+
thereof  Additional Fees  LMD Structural Plan Review Fee  LMD Fire/Life Safety Plan Review Fee  LMD Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit  LMD Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit  LMD D&Rreational Vehicle (6 months, no utilities)  LMD Structure Relocation Investigation Fees  LMD Swimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra)  LMD Swimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra)  LMD Demolition of Structures (each structure)  LMD Agricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas  LMD Agricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas  LMD Building Code Administrative Variance Fee  LMD Building Appeals Hearing Filing Fee  LMD Code Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)  Other Inspection & Fees  LMD Reinspection Fee  \$76.00  LMD Additional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)  \$62.00			
LMD Structural Plan Review Fee 65% of building permit fee  LMD Fire/Life Safety Plan Review Fee 40% of building permit fee  LMD Manufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit \$439.80  LMD D&Rreational Vehicle (6 months, no utilities) \$49.60  LMD Structure Relocation Investigation Fees \$172.00  LMD Structure Relocation Investigation Fees \$172.00  LMD Swimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra) \$110.20  LMD Demolition of Structures (each structure) \$95.50  LMD Agricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas \$38.60  LMD Change of Occupancy Inspection \$275.50  LMD Building Code Administrative Variance Fee \$38.60  LMD Building Appeals Hearing Filing Fee \$110.20  LMD Code Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour) \$62.00+  Other Inspection & Fees  LMD Reinspection Fee \$76.00  LMD Reinspection Fee \$76.00	LMD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$716.55+
LMDStructural Plan Review Fee65% of building permit feeLMDFire/Life Safety Plan Review Fee40% of building permit feeLMDManufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit\$439.80LMDD&Rreational Vehicle (6 months, no utilities)\$49.60LMDStructure Relocation Investigation Fees\$172.00LMDSwimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra)\$110.20LMDDemolition of Structures (each structure)\$95.50LMDAgricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas\$38.60LMDChange of Occupancy Inspection\$275.50LMDBuilding Code Administrative Variance Fee\$38.60LMDBuilding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee\$110.20LMDCode Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00+Other Inspection & Fees\$76.00LMDReinspection Fee\$76.00LMDAdditional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00			
LMDFire/Life Safety Plan Review Fee40% of building permit feeLMDManufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit\$439.80LMDD&Rreational Vehicle (6 months, no utilities)\$49.60LMDStructure Relocation Investigation Fees\$172.00LMDSwimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra)\$110.20LMDDemolition of Structures (each structure)\$95.50LMDAgricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas\$38.60LMDChange of Occupancy Inspection\$275.50LMDBuilding Code Administrative Variance Fee\$38.60LMDBuilding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee\$110.20LMDBuilding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee\$110.20LMDCode Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00+Other Inspection & Fees\$76.00LMDReinspection Fee\$76.00LMDAdditional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00	1.555		OCOV at hailding a consist for
LMDManufactured Dwelling or Park Model Placement Permit\$439.80LMDD&Rreational Vehicle (6 months, no utilities)\$49.60LMDStructure Relocation Investigation Fees\$172.00LMDSwimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra)\$110.20LMDDemolition of Structures (each structure)\$95.50LMDAgricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas\$38.60LMDChange of Occupancy Inspection\$275.50LMDBuilding Code Administrative Variance Fee\$38.60LMDBuilding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee\$110.20LMDCode Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00+Other Inspection & Fees\$76.00LMDReinspection Fee\$76.00LMDAdditional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00			
LMD D&Rreational Vehicle (6 months, no utilities) \$49.60  LMD Structure Relocation Investigation Fees \$172.00  LMD Swimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra) \$110.20  LMD Demolition of Structures (each structure) \$95.50  LMD Agricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas \$38.60  LMD Change of Occupancy Inspection \$275.50  LMD Building Code Administrative Variance Fee \$38.60  LMD Building Appeals Hearing Filing Fee \$110.20  LMD Code Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour) \$62.00+  Other Inspection & Fees  LMD Reinspection Fee \$76.00  LMD Reinspection Fee \$76.00  LMD Additional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour) \$62.00		,	
LMDStructure Relocation Investigation Fees\$172.00LMDSwimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra)\$110.20LMDDemolition of Structures (each structure)\$95.50LMDAgricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas\$38.60LMDChange of Occupancy Inspection\$275.50LMDBuilding Code Administrative Variance Fee\$38.60LMDBuilding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee\$110.20LMDCode Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00+Other Inspection & Fees\$76.00LMDReinspection Fee\$76.00LMDAdditional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00			
LMDSwimming Pool (plumbing &/or mechanical extra)\$110.20LMDDemolition of Structures (each structure)\$95.50LMDAgricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas\$38.60LMDChange of Occupancy Inspection\$275.50LMDBuilding Code Administrative Variance Fee\$38.60LMDBuilding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee\$110.20LMDCode Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00+Other Inspection & Fees\$76.00LMDReinspection Fee\$76.00LMDAdditional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00			
LMDDemolition of Structures (each structure)\$95.50LMDAgricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas\$38.60LMDChange of Occupancy Inspection\$275.50LMDBuilding Code Administrative Variance Fee\$38.60LMDBuilding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee\$110.20LMDCode Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00+Other Inspection & Fees\$76.00LMDReinspection Fee\$76.00LMDAdditional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00		Y	
LMD Agricultrual Buildings not located in Flood Hazard Areas \$38.60  LMD Change of Occupancy Inspection \$275.50  LMD Building Code Administrative Variance Fee \$38.60  LMD Building Appeals Hearing Filing Fee \$110.20  LMD Code Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour) \$62.00+  Other Inspection & Fees  LMD Reinspection Fee \$76.00  LMD Additional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour) \$62.00			
LMDChange of Occupancy Inspection\$275.50LMDBuilding Code Administrative Variance Fee\$38.60LMDBuilding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee\$110.20LMDCode Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00+Other Inspection & Fees\$76.00LMDReinspection Fee\$76.00LMDAdditional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00			
LMDBuilding Code Administrative Variance Fee\$38.60LMDBuilding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee\$110.20LMDCode Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00+Other Inspection & Fees\$76.00LMDReinspection Fee\$76.00LMDAdditional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
LMDBuilding Appeals Hearing Filing Fee\$110.20LMDCode Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00+Other Inspection & Fees\$76.00LMDReinspection Fee\$76.00LMDAdditional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00			
LMD Code Interpretation Conference Fee (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour) \$62.00+  Other Inspection & Fees \$76.00  LMD Reinspection Fee \$76.00  LMD Additional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour) \$62.00			
Other Inspection & Fees  LMD Reinspection Fee \$76.00  LMD Additional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour) \$62.00		<u> </u>	
LMDReinspection Fee\$76.00LMDAdditional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour)\$62.00	LMD		\$62.00+
LMD Additional Plan Review Time (\$62 minimum/\$62 per hour) \$62.00			
LMD   Minimum Mechanical Permit Fee   \$47.50 minimum			
	LMD	Minimum Mechanical Permit Fee	\$47.50 minimum

	Residential	
LMD	Installation/relocation of each furnace/burner up to & including 100,000Btu/h	\$46.00
LMD	Installation/relocation of each furnace/burner over 100,000Btu/h	\$50.65
LMD	Installation/relocation of each residential heat pump	\$61.15
LMD	Installation/relocation floor furnace	\$46.00
LMD	Installation/relocation of each suspended heater, D&Ressed wall or floor-mounted heater	\$46.00
LMD	Installation/relocation/replacement of each appliance vent not included in appliance permit	\$35.50
LMD	Repair of heating appliance, etc.	\$46.00
LMD	Installation/relocation of each compressor to & including 3 hp	\$46.00
LMD	Installation/relocation of ea compressor over 3 hp to & including 15 hp	\$63.50
LMD	Installation/relocation of ea compressor over 15 hp to & including 30 hp	\$77.50
LMD	Installation/relocation of ea compressor over 30 hp to & including 50 hp	\$103.10
LMD	Installation/relocation of ea refrigeration compressor over 50 hp	\$155.60
LMD	Evaporative cooler/absorption unit	\$40.20
LMD	Air-handling unit exceeding 10,000 cfm	\$50.65
LMD	Evaporative cooler, not portable	\$40.20
LMD	Ventilation fan w/single duct	\$35.50
LMD		\$40.20
LMD	Ventilation system separate from permitted heating or AC system  Installation of each hood/exhaust	\$40.20 \$40.20
		\$40.20 \$50.65
LMD	Installation/relocation of incinerator	
LMD LMD	Installation/relocation industrial-type incinerator	\$129.95 \$91.60
	Installation/relocation woodstove	
LMD	Vent pre-inspection for inserts	\$81.10
LMD	Appliance w/no other fee listed	\$40.75
LMD	Gas-piping system 1-4 outlets	\$16.95
LMD	Gas-piping system 5+ outlets, \$1.70 per outlet	\$4.75
LMD	Commercial/Industrial	Min Fee + see Lane Manual 60.855 (4) for details
LMD	Manufactured Dwelling	130% of fees + 15% surcharge
LMD	D&Rreation Parks	130% of fees
	Plumbing Permits	
LMD	Minimum Plumbing Permit Fee	\$47.50
LMD	Single Family, 1 bath	\$294.35
LMD	Single Family, 2 bath	\$389.35
LMD	Single Family, 3 bath	\$474.75
LMD	Each additional bath over three or kitchen over one	\$95.75
	Residential Fire Suppression Systems:	
LMD	0 - 2000 square feet	\$87.00
LMD	2001 - 3600 square feet	\$129.00
LMD	3601 - 7200 square feet	\$164.00
LMD	7201 square feet or greater	\$200.00
LMD	Accessory, Addition or Alteration	\$17.10 per fixture
LMD	Manufactured Dwelling Park Sewer Collection & Water Distribution System, per space	\$57.00
LMD	Manufactured Dwelling Service Connection, first 30'	\$57.00 if purchased seperately
LMD	Commericial/Industrial	\$17.10 per fixture (plus water, sanitary and storm)
LMD	Water Service, first 100' or fraction	\$57.00
LMD	Water Service, each additional 100' or fraction thereof	\$47.50
LMD	Building Sewer, first 100' or fraction	\$57.00
LMD	Building Sewer, each additional 100' or fraction thereof	\$47.50
LMD	Building Storm Sewer or Rain Drain, each 100' or fraction thereof	\$57.00
LMD	Storm or Rain Drain, each additional 100' or fraction thereof	\$47.50
LMD	Alternate Potable Water Heating Systems	\$57.00
LMD	Plumbing Plan Review Fee	130% of plumbing permit fees
	Electrical Permit Fees	
LMD	Enrollment Fee	\$100.00
LMD	Inspection Time	\$86.00/hr.
LMD	Residential, 1000 sq. ft. or less	\$143.00
LMD	Residential, each additional 500 sq. ft. or portion thereof	\$26.00
LMD	Residential, Limited/restricted	\$41.00
LMD	Residential, each MH/modular	\$90.00
LMD	Services/Feeders: 200 amps/5kva or less	\$100.00
	1	17

LMD Servi LMD Servi LMD Servi LMD Temp LMD Temp Brand LMD Each LMD First LMD Each LMD Each	vices/Feeders: 601 amps-1,000 amps vices/Feeders: over 1,000 amps or volts vices/Feeders-D&Ronnect only ap Services/Feeders: 200 amps or less ap Services/Feeders: 201-400 amps ap Services/Feeders: 401-600 amps	\$175.00 \$276.00 \$556.00 \$82.00 \$82.00 \$99.00 \$162.00 \$7.00 \$7.00
LMD Servi LMD Temp LMD Temp LMD Temp Branc LMD Each LMD First LMD Each LMD Each	vices/Feeders: over 1,000 amps or volts vices/Feeders-D&Ronnect only ap Services/Feeders: 200 amps or less ap Services/Feeders: 201-400 amps ap Services/Feeders: 401-600 amps ap Services/Feeders: 401-600 amps ap Circuits b, w/purchase of service/feeder fee t one, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee b additional, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee	\$556.00 \$82.00 \$82.00 \$99.00 \$162.00 \$7.00 \$7.00
LMD Servi LMD Temp LMD Temp Brand LMD Each LMD Each LMD Each LMD Each	vices/Feeders-D&Ronnect only np Services/Feeders: 200 amps or less np Services/Feeders: 201-400 amps np Services/Feeders: 401-600 amps nch Circuits h, w/purchase of service/feeder fee t one, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee h additional, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee	\$82.00 \$82.00 \$99.00 \$162.00 \$7.00 \$76.00 \$7.00
LMD Temp LMD Temp Branc LMD Each LMD First LMD Each LMD Each LMD Each	np Services/Feeders: 200 amps or less np Services/Feeders: 201-400 amps np Services/Feeders: 401-600 amps nch Circuits h, w/purchase of service/feeder fee t one, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee h additional, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee	\$82.00 \$99.00 \$162.00 \$7.00 \$76.00 \$7.00
LMD Temp LMD Temp Brand LMD Each LMD First LMD Each LMD Each LMD Each	np Services/Feeders: 201-400 amps np Services/Feeders: 401-600 amps nch Circuits h, w/purchase of service/feeder fee t one, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee h additional, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee	\$99.00 \$162.00 \$7.00 \$76.00 \$7.00
LMD Temp Brand LMD Each LMD First LMD Each LMD Each	np Services/Feeders: 401-600 amps nch Circuits h, w/purchase of service/feeder fee t one, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee h additional, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee	\$162.00 \$7.00 \$76.00 \$7.00
LMD Each LMD Each LMD Each LMD Each LMD Each	hch Circuits h, w/purchase of service/feeder fee t one, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee h additional, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee	\$7.00 \$76.00 \$7.00
LMD Each LMD Each LMD Each	h, w/purchase of service/feeder fee t one, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee h additional, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee	\$76.00 \$7.00
LMD First LMD Each LMD Each	t one, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee h additional, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee	\$76.00 \$7.00
LMD Each	h additional, w/o purchase of service/feeder fee	\$7.00
LMD Each		
	h nump/irrigation circle	<b>*</b> 00.00
LMD Each		\$82.00
	h sign/outline lighting	\$82.00
<b>LMD</b> Signa		\$82.00
<b>LMD</b> Each	h additional inspection	\$76.00
<b>LMD</b> Elect		25% of Electrical Permit Fee
LMD Com	nposting Toilet	\$38.00
<b>LMD</b> Maso	onry Fireplace Installation	\$148.00
<b>LMD</b> Temp	np Certificate of Occupancy Fee	10% of Building Permit Fee
<b>LMD</b> Deve		\$148.00
<b>LMD</b> Deve	elopment Report Service Fee: without inspection	\$76.00
<b>LMD</b> State	e Surcharge on Total Building Permit Fee	Lesser of 13% of Building Permit Fees or Amt determined by Oregon Dept of
LIVID State	e Surcharge on Total Bulluling Fermit Fee	Consumer & Business Services
<b>LMD</b> Phas	sed Project & Deferred Submittal Plan Review Fee	\$95.00 + 10% of total project building permit fee (not to exceed \$1,500)
		65% of building permit fee (set minimum of \$95)
<b>LMD</b> Minin	mum Building or Plan Check fee	\$50.00

LEC	Lane Events Center	
LEC		\$180.00
LEC		\$48.00
LEC		\$15.00
LEC		\$50.00
LEC		\$60.00
LEC		\$30.00
LEC		\$25.00
LEC		\$25.00
LEC		\$25.00
LEC		\$30.00
LEC	Fire extinguisher on stand	\$25.00
LEC		\$75.00
LEC		\$0.25 each
LEC	Piano	\$120.00
LEC	Standing podium	\$33.00
LEC		\$33.00
LEC		\$17.00
LEC		\$125.00
LEC		\$85.00
LEC		\$20.00
LEC		\$190.00
LEC		\$40.00
LEC		\$120.00
LEC		\$120.00
LEC		\$30.00
LEC		\$160.00
LEC		\$175.00
LEC		\$7530.00 per day
LEC	Convention Center move-in/move-out fee	\$2,510.00
LEC	Gleason Atrium per day event fee	\$1,475.00

LEC	Gleason Atrium per day move-in/move-out fee	\$440.00
LEC	Exhibit Hall per day event fee	\$4,150.00
LEC	Exhibit Hall per day move-in/move-out fee	\$1,420.00
LEC	Performance Hall per day event fee	\$2,295.00
LEC	Performance Hall per day move-in/move-out fee	\$765.00
LEC	Meeting Rooms #1 & #4 per day event fee	\$530.00
LEC	Meeting Rooms #1 & #4 per day move-in/move-out fee	\$160.00
LEC	Mid-week Discount - 1 day/month	\$250.00
LEC	Mid-week Discount - 2+ days/month	\$200.00
LEC	Meeting Rooms #2 & #3 per day event fee	\$270.00
LEC	Meeting Rooms #2 & #3 per day move-in/move-out fee	\$80.00
	Mid-week discount - 1 day/month, Tues, Wed, Thru only	7
LEC	Auditorium per day event fee	\$760.00
LEC	Auditorium per day move-in/move-out fee	\$280.00
LEC	Wheeler Pavilion per day event fee	\$925.00
LEC	Wheeler Pavilion per day move-in/move-out fee	\$330.00
LEC	Expo Halls (cost per section) per day event fee	\$650.00
LEC	Expo Halls (cost per section) per day move-in/move-out fee	\$220.00
LEC	Stalls (does not include bedding)	\$250.00
LEC	Parking Lot (full use) per day event fee	\$1,800.00
LEC	Parking Lot (full use) per day move-in/move-out fee	\$900.00
LEC	Parking Lot (any partial use (actual cost based on event details)	\$.07/sq. ft,.
LEC	Museum Courtyard/Busienss Office Parking Lot per day event fee	\$280.00
LEC	Museum Courtyard/Busienss Office Parking Lot per day move-in/move-out fee	\$80.00
	Livestock Pavilion (Large Animal Shows allowed May 15 - Oct 15):	
LEC	One Day Horse Shows & Non Equestrian event fee	\$1040.00 per day
LEC	One Day Horse Shows & Non Equestrian move-in/move-out fee	\$495.00 per day
LEC	Horse Show/Livestock Events lasting less than 8 hrs.	\$490.00
LEC	Multiple Day Horse Shows/Livestock Events	\$655.00
LEC	Ride clubs - 3 hrs/8am - 5pm	\$125.00
LEC	Ride clubs - 3 hrs/evenings and weekends	\$145.00
LEC	Horse Stalls (client must provide own bedding)	\$15.00
	Contact the Lane Events Center for F	ees and Related Information (541) 682-4292

LL	Law Library Fees	
LL	Circuit Court Fees Assessed on Behalf of Law Library	28% of the filing fee rounded to next full dollar
LL	Self-service photocopies	\$0.20 per page
LL	Copy Cards	\$1.00 plus \$0.20 per page
	Fax Service	
LL	Faxes received	\$1.00 plus \$0.20 per page
LL	Faxes transmitted (local area)	\$1.50 plus \$0.30 per page
LL	Faxes transmitted (Oregon - 503)	\$1.50 plus \$0.35 per page
LL	Faxes transmitted (U.S./Canada)	\$2.00 plus \$0.60 per page
LL	Faxes transmitted (international)	\$6.00 plus \$3.00 per page
LL	Computer prints	\$0.20 per page
LL	Microform copies	\$0.20 per page
LL	Poster prints	\$7.50 per page printed
LL	Document delivery	\$12.00 per citation plus \$0.20 for each page over 20
LL	Video equipment for courtroom use	\$10.00 per day
LL	Overhead projector for courtroom use	\$10.00 per day
LL	Lost access key card	\$25.00
LL	Lost/damaged materials	replacement cost plus \$40.00 processing fee
LL	Interest rate on late bills (more than 30 days)	9%
	See Lane Manual 60.865 for details charged by the Law Library or visit w	ww.lanecounty.org/Departments/CC/LawLibrary/pages/default.aspx

PARK	Park Fees	
	Parking	
PARK	Daily; per vehicle - all parks except HBRA	\$3.00
PARK	Daily; per vehicle - HBRA only	\$2.00

-		
PARK	Season pass; per vehicle - all parks except HBRA	\$30.00
PARK	Season pass; per vehicle - HBRA only	\$20.00
PARK	Parking Fees	Season to Annual pass; per vehicle - all parks except HBRA = \$30
PARK	Parking Fees	Season to Annual pass; per vehicle - HBRA only = \$20
	Group Picnic Reservations	
PARK	Per unit, per day; Sites that accom. up to 50 people	\$50.00
PARK	Per unit, per day; Sites that accom. 51 to 100 people	\$100.00
PARK	Per unit, per day; Sites that accom. 101 to 150 people	\$150.00
PARK	Per unit, per day; Sites that accom.more than 150 people	\$200.00
	Resident Camping (Camp Lane)	
PARK	Overnight campers; per person, per day	\$9.00
PARK	Overnight campers; per day	\$430.00
PARK	Day use visitors	\$4.00
	Campsite Rental	
PARK	Per campsite, per day - Baker Bay	\$16.00
PARK	Per campsite, per day - Harbor Vista	\$20.00
PARK	Per campsite, per day - Richardson	\$20.00
PARK	Per campsite, per day - Armitage	\$25.00
PARK	Per campsite, per day - Richardson	\$20.00
PARK	Per campsite - Campsite reservation fee	\$10.00
PARK	Per reservation - Reservation change fee	\$6.00
PARK	Per campsite, per day - Group Camp Area Rental Fee	\$50.00
PARK	Group campsite reservation	\$10.00
PARK	Group campsite reservation change	\$6.00
PARK	Group campsite area - Armitage Sunday-Thursday	\$100.00
PARK	Group campsite area - Armitage Friday-Saturday	\$150.00
PARK	Use of dump station	\$3.00
PARK	Firewood, per bundle	\$5.00
PARK	Per campsite, per day - Armitage	\$25.00
PARK	Armitage Group Camp Area Rental Fee, Sunday-Thursday	\$100.00
PARK	Armitage Group Camp Area Rental Fee, Friday & Saturday	\$150.00
	Special Use Facitlities	
PARK	Park rental, per day; HBRA & Zumwalt - Groups equal to or less than 150	\$150.00
PARK	Park rental, per day; HBRA & Zumwalt - Groups greater than 150 set by Parks Mgr	>/= \$150
5.517	Moorage	
PARK	Baker Bay park (seasonal only) - Single Berth (8' wide)	\$300.00
PARK	Baker Bay park (seasonal only) - Single Berth (10' wide)	\$370.00
PARK	Baker Bay park (seasonal only) - On-shore Berth	\$100.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (seasonal only) - Double Berth (7'6" wide)	\$265.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (monthly only) - Double Berth (7'6" wide)	\$68.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (weekly only) - Double Berth (7'6" wide)	\$23.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (daily only) - Double Berth (7'6" wide)	\$8.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (seasonal only) - Double Berth (10' wide)	\$355.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (monthly only) - Double Berth (10" wide)	\$95.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (weekly only) - Double Berth (10' wide)	\$33.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (daily only) - Double Berth (10' wide)	\$11.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (seasonal only) - Double Berth (12'6" wide)	\$415.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (monthly only) - Double Berth (12'6" wide)	\$113.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (weekly only) - Double Berth (12'6" wide)	\$39.00
PARK	Orchard Point park (daily only) - Double Berth (12'6" wide)	\$3.00
PARK PARK	Ochard Point park (seasonal only) - Single Berth (10' wide)	\$415.00 \$113.00
	Orchard Point park (monthly only) - Single Berth (10' wide)	\$113.00 \$39.00
PARK PARK	Orchard Point park (weekly only) - Single Berth (10' wide)	
	Orchard Point park (daily only) - Single Berth (10' wide)	\$13.00 \$335.00
PARK	Richardson park (seasonal only) - Single Berth (8' wide)	\$335.00
PARK	Richardson park (monthly only) - Single Berth (8' wide)	\$89.00
PARK	Richardson park (weekly only) - Single Berth (8' wide)	\$31.00
PARK	Richardson park (daily only) - Single Berth (8' wide)	\$10.00
PARK	Richardson park (seasonal only) - Single Berth (9' wide)	\$335.00
PARK	Richardson park (monthly only) - Single Berth (9' wide)  Richardson park (weekly only) - Single Berth (9' wide)	\$95.00 \$33.00
PARK		

<b>PARK</b> R	ichardson park (daily only) - Single Berth (9' wide)	\$11.00
<b>PARK</b> R	ichardson park (seasonal only) - Single Berth (10' wide)	\$415.00
<b>PARK</b> R	ichardson park (monthly only) - Single Berth (10' wide)	\$113.00
<b>PARK</b> R	ichardson park (weekly only) - Single Berth (10' wide)	\$39.00
<b>PARK</b> R	ichardson park (daily only) - Single Berth (10' wide)	\$13.00
<b>PARK</b> R	ichardson park - Use of pump out station	\$2.00
PARK Spe	ecial Use Permits - Administrative processing fee	\$20.00

See Lane Manual 18.110 for details on Parks or visit www.lanecounty.org/Departments/PW/Parks/Pages/d	efault.aspx
--	-------------

PS	Department of Public Safety Fees	
PS	License for Sale of Alcoholic Liquor - Initial App	\$25.00
PS	License for Sale of Alcoholic Liquor - Each Additional Principal	\$15.00
PS	Fireworks Display Permit	\$25.00
PS	Fireworks Sale Permit	\$25.00
PS	Wrecking Yard Certificate	\$25.00
PS	Concealed Handgun Licenses-License Fee	\$65.00
PS	Concealed Handgun Licenses-Renewal Fee 4 yrs	\$50.00
PS	Concealed Handgun Licenses-Replacement due to loss	\$15.00
PS	Concealed Handgun Licenses-Replacement due to change of address	\$15.00
PS	Concealed Handgun Licenses-Replacement due to name change	\$15.00
	Audio Recordings, Photographs, Research and Duplication	
PS	Audio Recordings on CD-per hour, 1 hour minimum plus postage/envelope	\$40.00
PS	CD of Evidence Photos-per CD plus postage/envelope	\$25.00
PS	CD of In-Car Video-per hour, 1 hour minimum	\$35.00
PS	Certifying a Copy-plus photocopy charges of \$.25/page after 4 pages	\$3.00
PS	Copy of Archived Report Stored Offsite	\$20.00 + photocopy charges
PS	Copy of Archived Report From Microfiche/Film	\$30.00 + photocopy charges
PS	Copy of Police Incident/Accident/CAD Reports-minimum charge	\$10.00
	Customized Computer Reports for Report that has not been Produced Previously-per hour,	
PS	1 hr min.	\$35.00
PS	Inspection of Police Incident/Accident Report-per hour, 1 hr min	\$35.00 per hour
PS	Photocopy Charges-per page after first 4 pages	\$0.25
PS	Police Incident/Accident Report Requiring Research or Redaction	\$35.00 / hr + photocopy charges
	Public Records Requests Research Involving Policies, Procedures and/or General Orders, 1	
PS	hr min	\$35.00 per hour
PS	Special Research Requests-Records Supervisor will prepare and coordinade estimate	Various
PS	Taser Action Video on CD-per hour, 1 hr min.	\$35.00 per hour
. 0	Used Merchandise Reporting Fees (LC 3.615) Annual Fee	\$55.55 p.5. 116.6.
PS	1-199 Transactions	\$200.00
PS	200-999 Transactions	\$400.00
PS	1000-2999 Transactions	\$550.00
PS	3000 & up Transactions	\$700.00
	Community Correction Center(CCC) and Electronic Supervision Program (ESP)	47.00.00
PS	ESP Set-Up Fee	\$35.00
	Reduced ESP Set-Up Fee-must be approved by Sheriff based upon verified financial	
PS	hardship	\$15.50
PS	Community Services Fees	
PS	Community Services rees  Community Services Referral Fee	\$40.00
PS	Community Service-Re-Referral Fee	\$15.00
PS	Community Service Nonthly Service Fee	\$5.00
PS	Reduced Community Service Fee When Offender Presents Oregon Trail Card	\$15.00
	Fees per ORS 21.140 and 475A.045	W 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PS	Civil Processes- 1-2 people, same address	\$28.00
PS	Civil Processes- 3 people, same address	\$45.00 + \$15.00 pp after first 3
PS	Civil Processes-2 people, 3 addresses	\$56.00
PS	Civil Processes-2 people, 2 addresses  Civil Processes-3 people 2 addresses	\$90.00
PS	Civil Processes-1 person, 2 addresses	\$56.00 + \$28.00 pp after address
PS	Notice of Restitution-2 tenants	\$28.00 per address attempt
PS	Notice of Restitution-2 tenants  Notice of Restitution-3 tenants (\$15/per additional tenant)	\$45.00 + \$15.00 pp after first 3
PS	Delivery of Writ of Garnisment	\$15.00 pp after first 5
гð	Delivery of writ of Garrisment	ງຈາວ.ບບ

PS	Basic Enforcement (Court Ordered)	\$47.00
PS	Conveyance of Real Property Sold	\$15.00
PS	Service of Enforcement for FED Writ of Execution with 1-2 Tenants	\$75.00
PS	Service of Enforcement for FED Writ of Execution with 3 Tenants	\$92.00
PS	Service of Enforcement for FED Writ of Execution with 4 Tenants	\$107.00
PS	For Entering and Processing Distraint Warrants for State Agencies	\$6.25
PS	For Services Involving Travel in Excess of 75 Miles Round Trip an Additional Fee	\$25.00
PS	Levy Upon an Inventory of Seized Property (Personal Property)-hourly, 1 hr min	\$34.00 per hour
PS	Prepare & Mail Notices of Sale and Exemption (Personal Property)	\$15.50
PS	Post Notices of Sale in 3 Public Places (Personal Property)	\$34.00
PS	Conduct Sale, Collect Monies, Prepare Certificates & Return (Personal Property) 1 hr min	\$31.00 per hour
PS	Prepare & File Certificate of Levy (Real Property)	\$15.50
PS	Prepare, Mail & Publish Notices of Sale (Real Property)	\$15.50
PS	Conduct Sale (Including Postponements), Prepare Return (Real Property)-hourly, 1 hr min	\$31.00
PS	Prepare & Post After-Sale Notice (Real Property)	\$32.50
PS	Returned Check Fee	\$25.00
PS	Fingerprinting Service Fees	
PS	Fingerprinting Service Fee-Initial Card	\$12.00
PS	Fingerprinting Service Fee, Additional Cards-per Card	\$10.00
PS	Legal Sized Envelope	\$0.25 each
PS	Lane County Adult Correction	
PS	Comprehensive Inmate File Request per Inmate per Lodging	\$10.00 + photocopy charges
PS	Mug Shot Profile-each	\$7.00
PS	Inmate History/Dates of Incarceration-plus photocopy charges	\$5.00 + photocopy charges
PS	Inmate Arrest Report-plus photocopy charges	\$5.00 + photocopies after first 4
PS	Photographs-each	\$7.00
PS	Inmate Trust Account Deposit Processing Fee-per deposit	\$3.00
PS	Criminal History Check on Requestor	\$15.00
PS	CJIS Required Criminal History Check	\$10.00
PS	Federal Firearms Transfer Fee	\$50.00
PS	Vehicle Impoundment Administrative Fee	\$110.00
PS	DNA Sample Fee (P&P)	\$10.00
PS	Electronic Supervision (P&P)-per day (subject to reduction based on fee schedule in LM 60.839(5))	\$13.00-\$46.50
PS	Electronic Supervision Set-Up Fee (P&P)	\$35.00
PS	Interstate Compact Transfer Fee (P&P)	\$150.00
PS	Missed, Unexcused Polygraph Test	Actual Cost
PS	Polygraph Test	Actual Cost
PS	Positive Urinalysis (P&P)-flat fee	\$30.00
PS	Program Participation (P&P)-per session	\$5.00
PS	Supervision Fees (P&P)-monthly	\$35.00

## See Lane Manual 60.839 for details on Public Safety or visit www.lanecounty.org/Departments/Sheriff/Pages/default.aspx

WASTE	Lane County Solid Waste Services Fees	
WASTE	Loose TN	\$134.00
WASTE	Compacted TN	\$136.00
WASTE	Demolition TN	\$134.00
WASTE	Concrete Chunkcs, Stumps, Rocks, Dirt TN	\$134.00
WASTE	Loose CY	\$16.00
WASTE	Compacted CY	\$38.50
WASTE	Demolition CY	\$20.00
WASTE	Loose to 3 Can	\$18.00
WASTE	Loose to 3 CY	\$31.00
WASTE	Asbestos TN	\$97.00
WASTE	Infectious Wastes TN	\$97.00
WASTE	Petro contaminated soil TN	\$67.00
WASTE	Mattresses TN	\$97.00
WASTE	Yard Debris TN	\$124.00

WASTE	Wood Waste TN	\$124.00
WASTE	Yard Debris CY	\$14.00
WASTE	Wood Waste CY	\$14.00
WASTE	Propane tank to 10 gallons	\$4.00
WASTE	Propane tank > 10 gallons	\$10.00
WASTE	Propane tank >15 gallons up to 25 gallons	\$25.00
WASTE	Asbestos Bulk TN	\$97.00
	Tires	
WASTE	Tire <17 w/Wheel	\$3.00
WASTE	Tire17-24 w/Wheel	\$10.00
WASTE	Tire <17	\$2.00
WASTE	Tire 17-24	\$6.00
WASTE	Tire 24-30	\$20.00
WASTE	Yard waste up to 3 CY	\$27.00
WASTE	Wood Waste up to 3CY	\$27.00
WASTE	MD	\$15.00

## See Lane Manual 60.875 for details on Waste Management or visit www.lanecounty.org/Departments/PW/WMD/Pages/default.aspx

	YS	Youth Services Fees	
	YS	Diversion cases	\$20.00 per referral
	YS	Formal Accountability Agreements	\$25.00 per month
	YS	Formal probation cases	\$30.00 per month
_			

See Lane Manual 60.880 for details on Youth Services or visit www.lanecounty.org/Departments/YS/Pages/default.aspx